504418562 06/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4465262

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONVEXITY MEDIA, INC.	06/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENVER LEIF GJOKAJ
Street Address:	2319 COVE AVE.
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90039
Name:	DANIEL RAYMOND LONG
Street Address:	242 WASHINGTON AVE.
City:	BROOKLYN
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11205

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8121471
Patent Number:	9307138

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)820-5988

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-207-3800

Email: bstz.mail@bstz.com, george_hoover@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: GEORGE HOOVER
Address Line 1: 12400 WILSHIRE BLVD.

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9006.G000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE W HOOVER
SIGNATURE:	/George W Hoover/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2017

PATENT 504418562 REEL: 042740 FRAME: 0641

Total Attachments: 2

source=Convexity Patent Assignment Ex#page1.tif source=Convexity Patent Assignment Ex#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 042740 FRAME: 0642

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Convexity Media, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 242 Washington Ave., #1, Brooklyn, New York 11205, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of United States patent No. 8,121,471, issued February 21, 2012 and entitled "Focusing System for Motion Picture Camera", and of United States patent No. 9,307,138, issued April 5, 2016 and also entitled "Focusing System for Motion Picture Camera" (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Enver Leif Gjokaj, an individual, and Daniel Raymond Long, an individual, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES") desire to jointly acquire all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the Patents; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has the right, power and authority to effectuate the transfer to ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEES all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the Patents and in and to any and all divisionals, reissues, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof and in and to any letters patent that may be granted thereon, any and all such subsequent letters patent being included within the scope of the term "Patents", together with the right to extend the protection of any or all of the Patents to all foreign countries, and the right to sue for damages for all infringements thereof, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEES, for their own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of their respective successors and assigns, to the end of the full terms of the Patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby represents, warrants and covenants that (i) it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned; (ii) it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and (iii) it has not previously encumbered, hypothecated, mortgaged, pledged, or granted any security, license or other interest in any of the Patents to any other party.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute and have executed all further documents, and to do all things required to carry out the terms of this assignment for and at the request of either of the ASSIGNEES and without charge or cost to such ASSIGNEE.

This Assignment of Patents is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of ASSIGNOR or either of the ASSIGNEES.

Convexity Media, Inc.

1

("ASSIGNOR")

Date: 6/13/2017 By:

Name: Enver Gjokaj

Title: President